Use of Estimates
Management of the Company has made a number of estimates and assump-
tions relating to the reporting of assets and liabilities and the disclosure of
contingent assets and liabilities to prepare these financial statements in
conformity with United States accounting principles. Actual results could differ
from those estimates.

Foreign Currency Translation
Bank deposits, short-term receivables and short-term liabilities denominated in
foreign currencies are translated into SEK at year-end exchange rates and the
related exchange gains and losses are recorded in income.
In the consolidated financial statements, the balance sheets of foreign subsidi-
aries are translated into SEK at the exchange rate at the balance sheet date
and the income statements are translated at the average rate of exchange
prevailing during the year. Exchange rate differences arising on the translation
into SEK of financial statements denominated in foreign currencies are recor-
ded as a separate component of shareholders’ equity.

Per Share Information
Net income (loss) per share is computed using the weighted average number
of common shares before and after dilution.

NOTE 3. ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Allowance for doubtful accounts at January 1, 1996 7 794
Arising from acquired and sold subsidiaries -2 710
Additions charged to bad debt expense 5 419
Write-offs -3 079
Allowance for doubtful accounts at December 31, 1996 7 424

Allowance for doubtful accounts at January 1, 1997 7 424
Arising from acquired and sold subsidiaries 547
Additions charged to bad debt expense 11 387
Write-offs -7 376
Allowance for doubtful accounts at December 31, 1997 11 982

NOTE 4. FAIR VALUE OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

1997 1996
Carrying Fair Carrying Fair
Amount Value Amount Value

Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents 75 110 75 110 60 589 60 589
Accounts receivable 362 448 362 448 273 874 273 874
Other current assets 29 455 29 455 16 595 16 595
Other non-current assets 8 468 8 468 8 232 8 075
Financial liabilities:
Short-term borrowings 44 700 44 700 81 314 81 314
Accounts payable 78 103 78 103 44 098 44 098
Long-term debt 2 889 2 889 6 519 6 519

The carrying amounts shown in the table above are included in the statement
of financial position under the indicated captions.

NOTE 5. INVESTMENTS IN AND ADVANCES TO ASSOCIATED
COMPANIES

Investments in and advances to associated companies amounted to 2 202k
and 200k at December 31, 1996 and 1997, respectively.
The unamortized portion of the excess of cost over the Company’s share of
net assets in associated companies was 1 177k at December 31, 1996, and
200k at 31 December, 1997.

NOTE 6. MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
December 31

1997  1996
Machinery and equipment 295 061 257 772
Less accumulated depreciation -175 448 -156 974